Name	Dr. Nitesh B. Raut			
Designation	Director of Physical Education			
Department	Physical Education			
Teaching Experience	<ul> <li>Director of Physical Education from January 2020 to till date Arts Commerce and Science College, Maregaon, Dist. Yavatmal.</li> <li>Asst. Prof. (Sport) in Babaji date Arts and commerce college Yavatmal from 01-08-2103 to 31-03-2014 and 01-08-2014-to 31-03-2014.</li> <li>Worked as PTI in Vasantrao college of Biotechnology yavatamal from 14-01-2016 TO13-12-2016 and 11-01-2017 to 10-12-2017 and 12-12-2017 to 09-11-2018</li> <li>Worked as Sport Teacher in Giants English School Yavatmal from 05-07-2008 to March 2010</li> </ul>			
Area of Specialization	Physical Education			
Academic Qualification	Degree	University	Year of Passing	
	Ph. D.	Shree Jagdishprasad Jhabarmal Tibrewala University	2019	
	M. P. Ed.	Sant Gadge baba University Amravati	2008	
	B. P. Ed.	Sant Gadge baba University Amravati	2006	
Research Interest	Sport			
	<ol> <li>Nitesh Raut "Comparative study of sleceted motor fitness components of rope mallkhamb and hamnging mallkam players" Renewable Research Journal, ISSN 2321-1067, Pages No-149-151.</li> </ol>			
Research Profile / Research Articles	<ol> <li>Nitesh Raut "Effect of aerobic and specific exercise on selecte physical fitness variables of pole malkhamb players of Yavatmal city" Renewable Research Journal, ISSN 23211067, Pages No-172-174</li> </ol>			
Project:	Working as PTI ( Physical Training Instructer) in the project of district Sport Office yavatmal Gymkhana of Vasantrao Naik college of Biotechnology, Yavatmal.			

Training Programme	Completed 21 days training programme on certificate course in yoga and science of living 2019 at JJTU Rajasthan.2019		
Membership	<ol> <li>Yavatmal Jilha mallakham sanghatana</li> <li>Yavatmal Jilha silk sanghatana</li> </ol>		
Cell number	9284119877		
E-mail address	niteshraut1980@gmail.com		
Address (Permanent)	Ujjwal Nagar No-5, Wadgaon Road, Yavatmal–445001(M.H)		
Contact Address	Department Physical Education, Arts, Commerce and Science College Maregaon, Dist. Yavatmal – 445 303		